pesos (P 8.00) for non-agricultural workers, seven pesos (P 7.00) for the plantation agricultural 
workers and six pesos (P6.00) for non-plantation agricultural workers per day.  Provided, that those 
already receiving above the daily minimum wage rates up to one hundred thirty-seven pesos (P 
137.00) shall also receive the increase provided for. 

Section  2. Private educational institutions  which increased their tuition fees or were given 

subsidy under Republic Act No. 6728 for school year 1991-1992 shall first apply the proceeds of the 
70% increase in tuition fees or subsidy to the P 12.00 increase mandated under Wage Order No.

[...]

RB 1-01-A shall receive additional COLA of seven pesos (P 7.00) for non-agricultural 
workers, six pesos (P 6.00) for plantation agricultural workers and five pesos (P 5.00) for 
non-plantation agricultural workers per day.  Provided, that those already receiving above the daily 
minimum wage rates up to one hundred twenty-five pesos (P 125.00) shall also receive the increase 
provided for. 

Section  2. Private  educational institutions which increased their tuition fees or were given 
subsidy under Republic Act No. 6728 for school year 1991-1992 shall first apply the proceeds  of the